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Appendix E1: Proof of Site Notice 
 

The following site notice was placed on site on the 29/10/2019. 

 

  



 
Location: 26°22'37.21"S 27°57'53.10"E 

 

 
 

 
  



Location: 26°22'36.48"S 27°57'58.86"E 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  



Appendix E2: Written Notice 
 

The following inception letter and background information document was sent to all 
I&APS. All further notifications, including notice of release of the draft BAR for public 

review, will be attached to this appendix in the Final BAR. 
 

 



 
 
 

 



  



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 



Mailchimp Email List 

 
 



 



Appendix E3: Newspaper Adverts 
 

The following advert will be placed in one local and one provincial newspaper at the onset 
of the 30-day public review period.  

 
Proof thereof will be included in the final BAR.  

 

  



Appendix E4: Communications to and from interested and 
affected parties 

 
All communications to and from interested and affected parties will be attached to this 

appendix in the Final BAR. 
 

 

 

  



Appendix E4: Minutes of any public and/or stakeholder 
meetings 

 

 



 

 



 



 
 
 
 



 

  



Appendix E6: Comments and Responses Report 
 

Following the 30-day public review period, a full comments and responses report will be 
compiled. The CRT will be attached to this appendix in the Final BAR. 

 

  



Appendix E7: Comments from I&APs on Basic Assessment 
(BA) Report 

 
All comments received during the 30-day public review period of the draft BAR will be 

attached to this appendix in the Final BAR. 
 

  



Appendix E8: Comments from I&APs on amendments to the BA 
Report 

 
Not Applicable 

 



Appendix E9: Copy of Register of I&APs 
 

Name Affiliation Email address 

CES Check       

Michael Johnson EOH CES   m.johnson@cesnet.co.za 

Tarryn Martin EOH CES   t.martin@cesnet.co.za 

Land Owner and Applicant       

        

19/332 Door of Hope Childrens Mission Land owner & Applicant jeff@doorofhope.co.za 

19/333 David Allen  Hope Village COO david@doorofhope.co.za  

Neighbours       

TAG_VALUE (Portion/Farm) Name Affiliation Email 

133/332 Justine/ Sandra Legg Neighbour sandra.legg@gmail.com 

80/332 Joe Neighbour joevet@absamail.co.za  

76/332 Jimmy Niadoo Neighbour langlaagtelogistics@gmail.com  

74/332 Joe Ramos or Zamos Neighbour gerizim@tbnpartner.co.za  

74/332 Helena & Pierre Erasmus Tenant (74/332) pierreerasmus63@gmail.com  

1/330 Dietmar and Rita Krupke Neighbour Dietmark@storequip.co.za  

125/329 Dietmar and Rita Krupke Neighbour Dietmark@storequip.co.za  

Two Properties Removed Hermann Naude Neighbour (Two properties removed) hermann@alphaplast.co.za  

Government Organisation   Email 

Senisha Soobramany DEA case intake DEA s.soobromany@environment.gov.za 

Ms T Mbassa-Sigabi Head of Department: Ms T Mbassa-Sigabi GDARD thandeka.mbassasegabi@gauteng.gov.za 

Mr Loyiso Mkwana Director: Sustainable Use of the Environment: DEA GDARD loyiso.mkwana@gauteng.gov.za  

Faith Mlambo GDARD GDARD Faith.Mlambo@gauteng.gov.za  

Malesela Sehona GDARD GDRAD malesela.sehona2@gauteng.gov.za 

Matsetela Kholofelo GDARD Environmental Division   KHOLOFELO.MATSETELA@gauteng.gov.za 

Xoliswa Bobelo GDARD Environmental Division   XOLISWA.BOBELO@gauteng.gov.za 

GDARD general GDARD general GDARD gdard.correspondence@gauteng.gov.za.  

Ms Rose Masela Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA) Acting Chief Director: information management rmasela@environment.gov.za  

Dikeledi Mokotong Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA) DEA DMokotong@environment.gov.za 

Herman Alberts Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA) DEA HAlberts@environment.gov.za  

Stanley Tshitwamulomoni DEA: Biodiversity Subdirectorate DEA: Biodiversity Section STshitwamulomoni@environment.gov.za  

Stanley Tshitwamulomoni DEA: Biodiversity Subdirectorate DEA: Biodiversity Section StanleyT@environment.gov.za  

Ms Wilma Lutsch Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA) DEA: Biodiversity Section Wlutsch@environment.gov.za  

Rofhiwa Ramugondo Environmental Management Inspector GDRAD S24G Rofhiwa.Ramugondo@gauteng.gov.za 

Maryjane Ramahlodi Environmental Management Inspector Grade 2: Enforcement GDARD S24G maryjane.ramahlodi@gauteng.gov.za 

Organs of State Organisation   Email 

Mrs L Gamede Sedibeng DM (Mayoral Committee): Environment & Clean Energy Sedibeng DM lulamag@sedibeng.gov.za  

Mrs Z Raikane Sedibeng DM (Mayoral Committee): Health & Social Development Sedibeng DM mmakgomor@sedibeng.gov.za  

Mrs ML Khomoeasera Sedibeng DM (Mayoral Committee): Development Planning & Housing Sedibeng DM madisebok@sedibeng.gov.za  

Mr J Dlangamandla Sedibeng DM (Mayoral Committee): Transport & Infrastructure Sedibeng DM jamesd@sedibeng.gov.za  

Mr S Khanyile Sedibeng DM : Municipal Manager Sedibeng DM khanyiles@sedibeng.gov.za  

Mrs N Baleni Sedibeng DM (Executive Director): Transport Infrustructure & Environment Sedibeng DM nonhlanhlab@sedibeng.gov.za  
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Mrs D Masukela Sedibeng DM (Director): Health & Social Development Sedibeng DM disebom@sedibeng.gov.za 

Tebogo Mutlaneng 
Sedibeng DM (Acting Manager): Development Planning (Land Use Management 
Planning) 

Sedibeng DM tebogom@sedibeng.gov.za 

Sell Pitso Sedibeng DM (Manager): Housing Sedibeng DM sellop@sedibeng.gov.za 

Mr. Khathutshelo Mudau DWS Case officer (inception) DWS Provincial mudauk@dws.gov.za 

Ms. Zoë Gebhardt Vaal Proto CMA DWS Provincial GebhardtZ@dws.gov.za 

Mr B.M. Baloyi Midvaal : Executive Mayor Midvall LM mayor@midvaal.gov.za 

Mr M.I. Motsamai Midvaal : Development and Planning Midvall LM moketem@midvaal.gov.za 

Lerato Funeka Public Events coordinator: MidvaalLM Midvall LM leratof@midvaal.gov.za 

Mrs LTH Visser (Cllr ward 7) Cllr Ward 7 Midvall LM midvaalward7@gmail.com  

Mr PJ Teixeira Midvaal : Engineering Services Midvall LM petert@midvaal.gov.za 

Mr H Oosthusen Midvaal : Community Services Midvall LM hennieo@midvaal.gov.za  

Mr Puseletso Loselo DWS DG Generic Deputy Information Officer: Director General Office LoseloP@dwa.gov.za 

Nondumiso Mabe Department of Water and Sanitation (DWS) DWS maben@dws.gov.za 
Noluthando Cembi Provincial Heritage Resources Authority Gauteng PHRAG noluthando.cembi@gauteng.gov.za 

Tebogo Molokomme Provincial Heritage Resources Authority Gauteng PHRAG Tebogo.Molokomme@gauteng.gov.za 

Grant Botha Provincial Heritage Resources Authority Gauteng PHRAG grant.botha@gauteng.gov.za 
Mr R Swartz Gauteng Department of Roads and Transport Gauteng Department of Roads and Transport GPRoads.Transport@gauteng.gov.za 

Phillip Hine South African Heritage Resource Agency (SAHRA) SAHRA phine@sahra.org.za 
Mr Stoffel Makale Eskom (Ennerdale, Eikenhof, De Deur) ESKOM makalems@eskom.co.za 

Sipho Tshabalala Gauteng Department of Roads    sipho.tshabalala@gauteng.gov.za  

Key Stakeholders Organisation   Email 

Ivan Parkes Walkerville Agricultural Society : Chairman   ivan@thorntree.co.za 

Linda In the forest Venue   linda@intheforest.co.za 

  Aloe ridge primary school   principal@aloeridgeprimary.co.za  

  Country bliss Day spa   info@countrybliss.net 

SAHRA General SAHRA General contact info@sahra.org.za 

Philip Hine SAHRA Heritage phine@sahra.org.za  

Philippa Huntly WESSA   philippa@wessa.co.za  

Registered Organisation   Email 

Melody Aloe Ridge Primary School   admissions@aloeridgeprimary.co.za  

Adam Botha  Neighbourhood Watch (Chairman)  adam@cpttransport.co.za  
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